ONEIDA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Adirondack Bank Building, 5th Floor, 185 Genesee St., Utica, NY 13501

ANTHONY J. PICENTE, JR. Oneida County Executive



PHYLLIS D. ELLIS, BSN, MS, F.A.C.H.E Director of Health

ADMINISTRATION Phone: (315) 798-6400 & Fax: (315) 266-6138 & Email: publichealth@ocgov.net

September 10, 2015 For Immediate Release Contact: Melanie Adams (315)798-5099

New York State Health Works! Awards Honor Roll was given to an Oneida County Health Department Employee

Lisa Worden, Oneida County Emergency Preparedness Coordinator was selected as a 2015 New York State Public Health Works! Honor Roll awardee. Lisa was selected for the award based on her dedication to the field of public health and her exceptional contributions to public health, preparedness, and community health assessment in Oneida county and New York State.

The Honor Roll was established to highlight the key role public health workers play in protecting and promoting the health of all New Yorkers. New York State Department of Health realizes that at the heart of all successful public health initiatives are outstanding people who promote and protect the public's health and safety. The Honor Roll hopes that in honoring people that they then will encourage other public health workers to aspire to a high level of skill and dedication.

Phyllis Ellis, Director of Health, "Congratulates, Lisa on her recent accomplishment and thanks her for her level of commitment for all she does for her community." Lisa is an asset to Oneida County Health Department and very well deserving of this award.

###